10-20	0-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office
REC	ited States Patent and Trademark Office
10286	3394
	e record the attached uccuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: TREX ENTERPRISES CORP.
THERMOTREX CORP.	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 10 +55 PACIFIC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	ν_{α}
3. Nature of conveyance:	CENTER CT
Assignment Merger	City: SAN DIEGO (1)
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: _ C A-
Government Interest Assignment	7in: 63/2/
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: 92/2/
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
837,113	5154,862
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$≮
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
TREX ENTERPRISES CURP	
Street Address: 10455 PACIFIC	Enclosed
CENTER CT	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>SAN DIEGO</u>	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 92/2/	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 858-696-54-88	b. Deposit Account Number 200672
Fax Number: 858-696-5581	
Email Address: 1 ross@Traxenterpris	Authorized User Name John Non
9. Signature:	n 9/24/2008
Signature Date	
TOHN R. RO	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Schedule A

Patent No.

5,154,862

Date Issued:

13 October 1992

Inventor

Peter Reagan, Ann Scoville, Rebecca Leaf

Title

Method of Forming Composite Articles from CVD Gas Streams and Solid Particles or Fibers

PATENT REEL: 015886 FRAME: 0236

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THERMO ELECTRON CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 81 Wyman Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02454 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to TREX ENTERPRISES CORPORATION, a California corporation having its principal office at 10455 Pacific Center Court, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter "Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents listed in the annexed Schedule A (hereinafter the "Patents") owned by Assignor and all continuations, divisions, substitutes and foreign patents and/or applications of the Patents.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and/or enforce the Patents and all continuations, divisions, substitutes and foreign patents and/or applications of the Patents which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its duly authorized officer to execute and deliver the same as of the 1st day of August, 2000.

RECORDED: 09/24/2004

THERMO ELECTRON CORPORATION

Name:

Title:

Dorbotan Presid

PATENT REEL: 015886 FRAME: 0237